
RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 0	 Run Forest Run	 61	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
2	 70480	 Forest Drum	 52	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
3	 357522	 Firelighter	 61	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 3.2%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
4	 00	 Eli’s Chariot	 61	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
5	 04775	 Parliament Square	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo	 1.7%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
6	 846242	 Long Street	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.8%	 A J Rivalland	 10.1%
7	 633498	 The Golden Goal	 60.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 5.5%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
8	 9780	 Annie Oakley	 51.5	 [	 8]	 J Botes (4)	 6.8%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
9	 	 Cowdray Park	 61	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Firelighter
	 6	 Long Street
	 7	 The Golden Goal
	 5	 Parliament Square

3	 Firelighter	 28%
7	 The Golden Goal	 8%

6	 Long Street	 33%
3	 Firelighter	 22%
7	 The Golden Goal	 8%

6	 Long Street	 1:10.01
3	 Firelighter	 1:10.90
7	 The Golden Goal	 1:10.97
5	 Parliament Square	 1:11.20
4	 Eli’s Chariot	 1:12.47

Race Preview: Firelighter has hard-knocking form and over a suitable trip is well drawn, although 
this is an open maiden, so it will make it harder for him having to carry top weight. Long Street often 
places and should be able to earn here carrying only 57.5kg. The Golden Goal has some fair form 
and could place. Parliament Square is also capable of being in the money.

RACE  2	 6:35 PM	 (R150,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 8	 Lunar Descent	 60	 [	 1]	 J Botes (4)	 6.8%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
2	 5	 Aversator	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.1%
3	 4	 Alannah	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
4	 77	 Brand New World	 60	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
5	 0	 Pinetti	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 D S Bosch	 10.4%
6	 9	 Malongane	 60	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa	 6.2%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
7	 76	 Amber Alert	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
8	 652	 Hollywood Heiress	 57	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
9	 94	 Peeping Tom	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
10	 34	 Indigenous	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Aversator
	 10	 Indigenous
	 7	 Amber Alert
	 8	 Hollywood Heiress

8	 Hollywood Heiress	 67% 8	 Hollywood Heiress	 67% 8	 Hollywood Heiress	 1:26.99
9	 Peeping Tom	 1:27.73
7	 Amber Alert	 1:27.95
4	 Brand New World	 1:28.01
1	 Lunar Descent	 1:28.37

Race Preview: Aversator made a fair debut in the strong center of Cape Town and from a good draw 
should be right there over a step up and trip he should handle. Indigenous has run two good races in 
Cape Town and beat Aversator by two lengths last time, but he does have a wide draw to overcome 
here. Alannah made a fair debut and can earn from a good draw. Hollywood Heiress has shown 
some, shown some ability and could earn.

RACE  3	 7:10 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 50548	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
2	 967	 Skipper O’malley	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
3	 778859	 Baltic Assayer	 60	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 13.2%	 N Kotzen	 4.0%
4	 76	 Street Talk	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 K Naidoo	 5.9%
5	 5604	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
6	 96535	 K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
7	 465950	 Lightinthedarkness	 60	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 D S Bosch	 10.4%
8	 05	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
9	 	 Royal Enigma	 60	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
10	 70	 Echo	 60	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.2%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
11	332694	 Roy’s Grace	 60	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 P M Gadsby	 4.0%
12	 4632	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	12]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
13	422443	 Nautical Landing	 60	 [	13]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
14	 0	 Kaitrina’s Wish	 60	 [	14]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.8%	 P M Gadsby	 4.0%
15	768886	 Run For Peace	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 A J Rivalland	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	Terminal Velocity
	 11	 Roy’s Grace
	 13	 Nautical Landing
	 6	 K M V Retrofit

13	Nautical Landing	 33%
11	Roy’s Grace	 33%
12	Terminal Velocity	 33%

11	Roy’s Grace	 33%
13	Nautical Landing	 33%

13	Nautical Landing	 1:22.41
15	Run For Peace	 1:24.44
12	Terminal Velocity	 1:25.15
7	 Lightinthedarkness	 1:25.77
2	 Skipper O’malley	 1:25.97

Race Preview: Terminal Velocity has hard-knocking form and can go close here over a suitable trip 
despite having to overcome a wide draw. Roy’s Grace has some fair form and is distance suited, but 
also has to overcome a tricky draw. Nautical Landing s another one with some good form who needs 
to overcome a wide draw. K M V Retrofit should be right there if bouncing back to her best.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 7762	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 A J Rivalland	 10.1%
2	 005	 Angel Boy J	 60	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.8%	 Y Govender	 7.5%
3	 078425	 Black Platina	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 N Kotzen	 4.0%
4	 2	 Apache Ag	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
5	 0806	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	 5]	 J Botes (4)	 6.8%	 P V Lafferty	 8.8%
6	 09496	 Many Waters	 60	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 335377	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
8	 844684	 I Am Classy	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
9	 87523	 Harun Al Rashid	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
10	055222	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Apache Ag
	 10	 Silver Platter
	 9	 Harun Al Rashid
	 1	 Limelight Legend

10	Silver Platter	 40%
9	 Harun Al Rashid	 33%
7	 The Green Gallant	 11%

7	 The Green Gallant	 33%
10	Silver Platter	 33%
9	 Harun Al Rashid	 33%

7	 The Green Gallant	 1:48.74
9	 Harun Al Rashid	 1:53.19
10	Silver Platter	 1:53.30
6	 Many Waters	 1:53.81
8	 I Am Classy	 1:54.10

Race Preview: Apache Ag made a fair debut over 1400 meters and should relish the step up in trip 
and is well drawn. Silver Platter has been knocking on the door and is distance suited but does have 
a wide draw to overcome. Harun Al Rashid is also distance suited and has a wide draw. Limelight 
Legend ran well last time and from pole position could, could be involved.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 547869	 School Policy	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
2	 037473	 Red Roses Too	 57	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
3	 212275	 Magical View	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
4	 343241	 One Smart Cookie	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.2%
5	 815966	 Malcolm’s Dream	 58.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
6	 887585	 Ubukhwebezana	 54	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
7	 922191	 Woza Nawe	 54	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 P B Muscutt	 19.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Magical View
	 4	 One Smart Cookie
	 5	 Malcolm’s Dream
	 1	 School Policy

3	 Magical View	 48%
6	 Ubukhwebezana	 40%
5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 33%
7	 Woza Nawe	 33%
4	 One Smart Cookie	 17%

7	 Woza Nawe	 56%
5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 45%
1	 School Policy	 25%
3	 Magical View	 25%
4	 One Smart Cookie	 22%

5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 1:22.29
6	 Ubukhwebezana	 1:22.63
2	 Red Roses Too	 1:23.17
4	 One Smart Cookie	 1:23.35
3	 Magical View	 1:23.77

Race Preview: Magical View has not been disgraced in feature races and has a chance from a good 
draw over an ideal trip. One Smart Cookie is a consistent sort who’s distance suited and has a fair 
middle draw. Malcolm’s Dream can never be ignored and looks to be be off a competitive merit rating. 
School Policy has not been disgraced in Cape Town and is drawn in pole over a suitable trip.
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RACE  6	 8:55 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 522419	 Porfirio	 61	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 K Naidoo	 5.9%
2	 356721	 Gorgeous Dude	 54	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
3	 365374	 Eventidor	 61.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.4%
4	 006210	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 N Kotzen	 4.0%
5	 380718	 Querari’s Dream	 62	 [	 5]	 J Botes (4)	 6.8%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
6	 286043	 Pongola	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
7	 306238	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 M/m De Kock	 15.1%
8	 425212	 Mac Hardy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Porfirio
	 4	 Richardthefearless
	 6	 Pongola
	 2	 Gorgeous Dude

4	 Richardthefearless	 50%
2	 Gorgeous Dude	 33%
5	 Querari’s Dream	 33%
8	 Mac Hardy	 33%
6	 Pongola	 30%

5	 Querari’s Dream	 67%
4	 Richardthefearless	 67%
3	 Eventidor	 44%
7	 Fireburst	 33%
2	 Gorgeous Dude	 33%

3	 Eventidor	 1:34.77
1	 Porfirio	 1:34.78
4	 Richardthefearless	 1:34.83
6	 Pongola	 1:37.05
2	 Gorgeous Dude	 1:37.18

Race Preview: Porfirio disappointed last time but the trip might have been too far and from pole 
position he has a chance here. Richardthefearless is a capable sort who’s well drawn over a suitable 
trip. Pongola is in good form and over a suitable trip can be involved if overcoming a tricky draw. 
Gorgeous Dude won quite nicely last time and off a 3 point higher mark could earn from a good draw.

RACE  7	 9:30 PM	 (R185,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 316509	 Get Impressed	 55.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
2	 186707	 Baratheon	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 P Botha	 7.5%
3	 508431	 Underworld	 57	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
4	 312014	 King Pelles	 57	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
5	 155148	 Madison Valley	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
6	 231709	 Strathclyde	 52.5	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 A J Rivalland	 10.1%
7	 013473	 Diani	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 D S Bosch	 10.4%
8	 693840	 Noble City	 54	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
9	 102627	 Cherry Ano	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Get Impressed
	 5	 Madison Valley
	 3	 Underworld
	 6	 Strathclyde

4	 King Pelles	 67%
1	 Get Impressed	 58%
5	 Madison Valley	 39%
7	 Diani	 37%
8	 Noble City	 29%

9	 Cherry Ano	 80%
1	 Get Impressed	 63%
8	 Noble City	 33%
7	 Diani	 33%
3	 Underworld	 33%

1	 Get Impressed	 1:35.16
5	 Madison Valley	 1:35.38
9	 Cherry Ano	 1:35.97
7	 Diani	 1:37.00
8	 Noble City	 1:37.50

Race Preview: Get Impressed has class and enjoys this course and he is drawn in pole over an ideal 
trip. Madison Valley has plenty of class too and should have come on from his last run although this 
is also too short. Underworld has plenty of ability and from a good draw over a suitable trip he has his 
third run after a layoff. Strathclyde is a capable sort too and should enjoy this course and distance.

RACE  8	 10:05 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 463151	 Okavango	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
2	 276847	 Banzai Pipeline	 54	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.2%	 G B Puller	 10.1%
3	 023460	 Bom Bom	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
4	 645410	 Intuitive Spirit	 56.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.0%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
5	 684043	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 D C Howells	 10.4%
6	 75510	 Chill In The Air	 57	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 9.2%
7	 822717	 Uzwano	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.1%
8	 896816	 Vila Vicosa	 53	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.0%
9	 436762	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
10	653421	 Bad Medicine	 57	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Okavango
	 5	 El Rey Viene
	 9	 Blackberry Breeze
	 7	 Uzwano

10	Bad Medicine	 100%
5	 El Rey Viene	 33%
9	 Blackberry Breeze	 33%
8	 Vila Vicosa	 25%
7	 Uzwano	 22%

5	 El Rey Viene	 50%
1	 Okavango	 33%
10	Bad Medicine	 33%
2	 Banzai Pipeline	 14%

5	 El Rey Viene	 1:47.66
2	 Banzai Pipeline	 1:47.67
9	 Blackberry Breeze	 1:50.48
1	 Okavango	 1:51.45
3	 Bom Bom	 1:52.71

Race Preview: Okavango brings some good Cape Town form and is drawn in pole over a suitable 
trip. El Rey Viene is in good form and is distance suited and has a fair draw. Blackberry Breeze is 
capable of earning here if things pan out well from a wide draw. Uzwano could bounce back over a 
step down in trip he will appreciate.

RACE  9	 10:40 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 212231	 Hodgepodge	 59	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 13.0%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
2	 233496	 Among The Clouds	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Fortune	 13.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
3	 246170	 Pull A Fast One	 54	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.3%	 W Whitehead	 6.2%
4	 263257	 Plum Pudding	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 9.7%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
5	 321444	 Sonata Samaritan	 56	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.2%	 P M Gadsby	 4.0%
6	 832751	 Ideal Gift	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
7	 343216	 Flying Hafla	 56	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.1%
8	 771239	 Queen Amina	 57	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.2%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
9	 317358	 Ginger Delight	 60.5	 [	 9]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	6.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
10	556447	 Escapologist	 58	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.3%	 M Dixon	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Among The Clouds
	 4	 Plum Pudding
	 7	 Flying Hafla
	 5	 Sonata Samaritan

1	 Hodgepodge	 83%
7	 Flying Hafla	 50%
8	 Queen Amina	 42%
6	 Ideal Gift	 33%
10	Escapologist	 25%

10	Escapologist	 100%
2	 Among The Clouds	 53%
4	 Plum Pudding	 38%
7	 Flying Hafla	 33%
8	 Queen Amina	 33%

4	 Plum Pudding	 1:49.17
8	 Queen Amina	 1:50.17
5	 Sonata Samaritan	 1:50.41
2	 Among The Clouds	 1:50.49
6	 Ideal Gift	 1:50.59

Race Preview: Among The Clouds has some fair Cape Town form and from a good draw over 
a suitable trip should be right there. Plum Pudding is distance suited and should make a bold bid 
although she does return from a layoff. Flying Hafla should enjoy this course and distance and Muzi 
Yeni stays aboard. Sonata Samaritan has some hard knocking form and should handle the step up 
and trip.
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第  1 场	 6:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0	丛林之王	 Run Forest Run	 61	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 奈尔	 16.1%
2	 70480	森在鼓中	 Forest Drum	 52	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 欧登达	 8.0%
3	 357522	打火机	 Firelighter	 61	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 3.2%	 欧登达	 8.0%
4	 00	伊利战车	 Eli’s Chariot	 61	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
5	 04775	议会广场	 Parliament Square	 56.5	 [	 5]	 索斯宝	 1.7%	 布勒	 10.1%
6	 846242	长街	 Long Street	 57.5	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.8%	 李维兰	 10.1%
7	 633498	金门	 The Golden Goal	 60.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 5.5%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
8	 9780	安妮奥利	 Annie Oakley	 51.5	 [	 8]	 波特斯(4)	 6.8%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
9	 	考德雷	 Cowdray Park	 61	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	打火机

	 6	 长街

	 7	 金门

	 5	 议会广场

3	 打火机	 28%
7	 金门	 8%

6	 长街	 33%
3	 打火机	 22%
7	 金门	 8%

6	 长街	 1:10.01
3	 打火机	 1:10.90
7	 金门	 1:10.97
5	 议会广场	 1:11.20
4	 伊利战车	 1:12.47

赛事预览: 打火机 战绩不俗，上阵此赛程甚合适，尽管竞争较激烈，且驮最大重量，仍有望摘

得桂冠。 长街 常能争得位置，今驮重量57.5公斤，有望争得奖金。 金门 状态不俗，有望争得

位置。 议会广场 具有一定的实力，可拼得奖金。

第  2 场	 6:35 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 8	月球坠落	 Lunar Descent	 60	 [	 1]	 波特斯(4)	 6.8%	 M米勒	 11.5%
2	 5	阿维洒脱	 Aversator	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 金米亚	 14.1%
3	 4	亚拉南	 Alannah	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
4	 77	全新世界	 Brand New World	 60	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 M米勒	 11.5%
5	 0	皮尼提	 Pinetti	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 包斯奇	 10.4%
6	 9	马隆盖	 Malongane	 60	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦	 6.2%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
7	 76	安博	 Amber Alert	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 M米勒	 11.5%
8	 652	家中主人	 Hollywood Heiress	 57	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
9	 94	汤姆	 Peeping Tom	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
10	 34	原始之驹	 Indigenous	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	阿维洒脱

	10	原始之驹

	 7	 安博

	 8	 家中主人

8	 家中主人	 67% 8	 家中主人	 67% 8	 家中主人	 1:26.99
9	 汤姆	 1:27.73
7	 安博	 1:27.95
4	 全新世界	 1:28.01
1	 月球坠落	 1:28.37

赛事预览: 阿维洒脱 首战即在竞争激烈的开普敦赛区亮相，表现不俗，今由良好排位出发，胜

利在望。 原始之驹 两次于开普敦赛区作战，表现可取，上仗已2个马位击败 阿维洒脱，此番若

能克服排位劣势，可再下一城。 亚拉南 首战表现不俗，今排位有利，可争得奖金。 家中主人 

已展现了一定的实力，今可争得奖金。

第  3 场	 7:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 50548	美丽奥人	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
2	 967	跳脱玛莉	 Skipper O’malley	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.8%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
3	 778859	巴迪萨耶	 Baltic Assayer	 60	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 13.2%	 高森	 4.0%
4	 76	街头谈判	 Street Talk	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 纳都	 5.9%
5	 5604	寓言之火	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
6	 96535	专属才将	K M V Retrofit	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
7	 465950	黑暗光明	 Lightinthedarkness	 60	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 包斯奇	 10.4%
8	 05	柠檬之恋	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 奈尔	 16.1%
9	 	皇室之谜	 Royal Enigma	 60	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
10	 70	安科	 Echo	 60	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.2%	 布勒	 10.1%
11	 332694	雷伊格蕾	 Roy’s Grace	 60	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 贾兹比	 4.0%
12	 4632	终极城市	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	12]	 霍春	 13.6%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
13	 422443	上岸	 Nautical Landing	 60	 [	13]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 M米勒	 11.5%
14	 0	凯缇纳	 Kaitrina’s Wish	 60	 [	14]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.8%	 贾兹比	 4.0%
15	 768886	和平路跑	 Run For Peace	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 李维兰	 10.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	12	终极城市

	11	雷伊格蕾

	13	上岸

	 6	 专属才将

13	上岸	 33%
11	雷伊格蕾	 33%
12	终极城市	 33%

11	雷伊格蕾	 33%
13	上岸	 33%

13	上岸	 1:22.41
15	和平路跑	 1:24.44
12	终极城市	 1:25.15
7	 黑暗光明	 1:25.77
2	 跳脱玛莉	 1:25.97

赛事预览: 终极城市 战绩不俗，上阵此赛程甚合适，若能克服外栏排位，有望跑得接近。 雷
伊格蕾 状态不俗，今上阵此赛程甚理想，若能克服排位劣势，有机会拼入榜内。 上岸 状态可

取，虽然抽到外栏排位，但仍有望跻身前列。 专属才将 若状态返勇，可争得一席之位。

第  4 场	 7:45 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 7762	橘光传奇	 Limelight Legend	 60	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 李维兰	 10.1%
2	 005	天使男	 Angel Boy J	 60	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.8%	 嘉文德	 7.5%
3	 078425	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 高森	 4.0%
4	 2	阿帕杰	 Apache Ag	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
5	 0806	随着心	 Mind How You Go	 60	 [	 5]	 波特斯(4)	 6.8%	 拉夫迪	 8.8%
6	 09496	沃特家族	 Many Waters	 60	 [	 6]	 霍春	 13.6%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 335377	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
8	 844684	我很优雅	 I Am Classy	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
9	 87523	龙拉希德	 Harun Al Rashid	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
10	 055222	银盘	 Silver Platter	 60	 [	10]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 奈尔	 16.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	阿帕杰

	10	银盘

	 9	 龙拉希德

	 1	 橘光传奇

10	银盘	 40%
9	 龙拉希德	 33%
7	 绿佳伦	 11%

7	 绿佳伦	 33%
10	银盘	 33%
9	 龙拉希德	 33%

7	 绿佳伦	 1:48.74
9	 龙拉希德	 1:53.19
10	银盘	 1:53.30
6	 沃特家族	 1:53.81
8	 我很优雅	 1:54.10

赛事预览: 阿帕杰 首次作战于一场1400米赛事中表现出色，今增程作战，排位有利，夺魁不

难。 银盘 已徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此赛程甚合适，若能克服排位劣势，有望争胜。 龙拉希德 

排位外栏，但上阵此赛程甚合蹄，值得期待。 橘光传奇 上仗表现亮眼，今从最佳起跑位出发，

可拼入榜内。

第  5 场	 8:20 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 547869	校规	 School Policy	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 奈尔	 16.1%
2	 037473	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 57	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 菲言利	 15.5%
3	 212275	魔幻之境	 Magical View	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 M米勒	 11.5%
4	 343241	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 55.5	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 普林斯鲁	 10.2%
5	 815966	马克之梦	 Malcolm’s Dream	 58.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
6	 887585	维贝查纳	 Ubukhwebezana	 54	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 欧登达	 8.0%
7	 922191	沃扎纳维	 Woza Nawe	 54	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 玛斯卡	 19.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	魔幻之境

	 4	 小饼干

	 5	 马克之梦

	 1	 校规

3	 魔幻之境	 48%
6	 维贝查纳	 40%
5	 马克之梦	 33%
7	 沃扎纳维	 33%
4	 小饼干	 17%

7	 沃扎纳维	 56%
5	 马克之梦	 45%
1	 校规	 25%
3	 魔幻之境	 25%
4	 小饼干	 22%

5	 马克之梦	 1:22.29
6	 维贝查纳	 1:22.63
2	 红玫瑰	 1:23.17
4	 小饼干	 1:23.35
3	 魔幻之境	 1:23.77

赛事预览: 魔幻之境 近期于多场主要赛事中皆有不俗的表现，今排位有利， 上阵此赛程甚理

想，夺魁在即。 小饼干 状态稳健，今排位适中， 上阵此赛程甚合适，有望拼入榜内。 马克之
梦 目前评分具备竞争力，于此场合不容忽视。 校规 于开普敦赛区表现可圈可点，今排位及赛

程理想，值得多加考虑。
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南非
基维尔

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     南非



第  6 场	 8:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 522419	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 61	 [	 1]	 霍春	 13.6%	 纳都	 5.9%
2	 356721	迷人小子	 Gorgeous Dude	 54	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
3	 365374	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 61.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 科博	 3.4%
4	 006210	理查勇士	 Richardthefearless	 61	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 高森	 4.0%
5	 380718	奇拉利梦	 Querari’s Dream	 62	 [	 5]	 波特斯(4)	 6.8%	 奈尔	 16.1%
6	 286043	潘格拉	 Pongola	 59.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
7	 306238	火拳	 Fireburst	 61.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 麦德扣	 15.1%
8	 425212	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	博飞利欧

	 4	 理查勇士

	 6	 潘格拉

	 2	 迷人小子

4	 理查勇士	 50%
2	 迷人小子	 33%
5	 奇拉利梦	 33%
8	 马克哈迪	 33%
6	 潘格拉	 30%

5	 奇拉利梦	 67%
4	 理查勇士	 67%
3	 伊万提多	 44%
7	 火拳	 33%
2	 迷人小子	 33%

3	 伊万提多	 1:34.77
1	 博飞利欧	 1:34.78
4	 理查勇士	 1:34.83
6	 潘格拉	 1:37.05
2	 迷人小子	 1:37.18

赛事预览: 博飞利欧 上仗表现令人失望，或因赛程稍显太长，今由最内栏起跑，形势有利，夺

魁机会大。 理查勇士 实力不俗，今排位极佳，上阵此赛程可争胜。 潘格拉 状态可取，今挑战

此赛程若能克服排位劣势，有望争得一席之位。 迷人小子 上仗胜得出色，导致评分上升3分，

今排位理想，有望争得奖金。

第  7 场	 9:30 PM	 (185,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 316509	出色	 Get Impressed	 55.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
2	 186707	巴拉特安	 Baratheon	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 博塔	 7.5%
3	 508431	地下世界	 Underworld	 57	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
4	 312014	佩勒斯王	 King Pelles	 57	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
5	 155148	马蒂森村	 Madison Valley	 61.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
6	 231709	斯塔克莱	 Strathclyde	 52.5	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 李维兰	 10.1%
7	 013473	戴安妮	 Diani	 55.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 包斯奇	 10.4%
8	 693840	高贵小城	 Noble City	 54	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
9	 102627	樱桃阿诺	 Cherry Ano	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.8%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	出色

	 5	 马蒂森村

	 3	 地下世界

	 6	 斯塔克莱

4	 佩勒斯王	 67%
1	 出色	 58%
5	 马蒂森村	 39%
7	 戴安妮	 37%
8	 高贵小城	 29%

9	 樱桃阿诺	 80%
1	 出色	 63%
8	 高贵小城	 33%
7	 戴安妮	 33%
3	 地下世界	 33%

1	 出色	 1:35.16
5	 马蒂森村	 1:35.38
9	 樱桃阿诺	 1:35.97
7	 戴安妮	 1:37.00
8	 高贵小城	 1:37.50

赛事预览: 出色 实力优秀，且擅长于此场地作战，今抽到最佳排位，胜利在望。 马蒂森村 实力

优秀，上仗后已调整好状态，虽对其实力而言，今赛事距离较短，但仍有机会争得一席之位。 

地下世界 实力不凡，休战复出后的第三次作战，排位理想且赛程合适，值得期待。 斯塔克莱 

乃本场合的实力良驹，适合于此地同程赛事。

第  8 场	 10:05 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 463151	欧卡万格	 Okavango	 61.5	 [	 1]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
2	 276847	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 54	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.2%	 布勒	 10.1%
3	 023460	班班	 Bom Bom	 55.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.8%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
4	 645410	直觉	 Intuitive Spirit	 56.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.0%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
5	 684043	埃雷维尼	 El Rey Viene	 55.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 霍威尔	 10.4%
6	 75510	冷空气	 Chill In The Air	 57	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 罗拔时	 9.2%
7	 822717	伍兹瓦诺	 Uzwano	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 金米亚	 14.1%
8	 896816	维拉科萨	 Vila Vicosa	 53	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 欧登达	 8.0%
9	 436762	黑莓微风	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 7.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
10	 653421	以毒攻毒	 Bad Medicine	 57	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	欧卡万格

	 5	 埃雷维尼

	 9	 黑莓微风

	 7	 伍兹瓦诺

10	以毒攻毒	 100%
5	 埃雷维尼	 33%
9	 黑莓微风	 33%
8	 维拉科萨	 25%
7	 伍兹瓦诺	 22%

5	 埃雷维尼	 50%
1	 欧卡万格	 33%
10	以毒攻毒	 33%
2	 班仔	 14%

5	 埃雷维尼	 1:47.66
2	 班仔	 1:47.67
9	 黑莓微风	 1:50.48
1	 欧卡万格	 1:51.45
3	 班班	 1:52.71

赛事预览: 欧卡万格 近期于开普敦赛事中表现出色，今排位内栏，上阵此程甚理想，胜利在望。 

埃雷维尼 状态可取，今排位有利且适合此赛程，值得关注。 黑莓微风 若能克服排位劣势，于此

场合有望争得奖金。 伍兹瓦诺 缩程作战形势有利，若状态返勇，有望扭转局势。

第  9 场	 10:40 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 212231	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 59	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 13.0%	 菲言利	 15.5%
2	 233496	云间	 Among The Clouds	 56.5	 [	 2]	 霍春	 13.6%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
3	 246170	快胜	 Pull A Fast One	 54	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.3%	 韦黑德	 6.2%
4	 263257	梅子布丁	 Plum Pudding	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 9.7%	 奈尔	 16.1%
5	 321444	撒玛利亚	 Sonata Samaritan	 56	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.2%	 贾兹比	 4.0%
6	 832751	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 55.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
7	 343216	哈夫拉	 Flying Hafla	 56	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 麦德扣	 15.1%
8	 771239	艾米娜	 Queen Amina	 57	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.2%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
9	 317358	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 60.5	 [	 9]	 杰克森(4)	 6.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
10	 556447	末世论者	 Escapologist	 58	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.3%	 狄克逊	 9.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	云间

	 4	 梅子布丁

	 7	 哈夫拉

	 5	 撒玛利亚

1	 大杂烩	 83%
7	 哈夫拉	 50%
8	 艾米娜	 42%
6	 理想好礼	 33%
10	末世论者	 25%

10	末世论者	 100%
2	 云间	 53%
4	 梅子布丁	 38%
7	 哈夫拉	 33%
8	 艾米娜	 33%

4	 梅子布丁	 1:49.17
8	 艾米娜	 1:50.17
5	 撒玛利亚	 1:50.41
2	 云间	 1:50.49
6	 理想好礼	 1:50.59

赛事预览: 云间 近期于开普敦赛事中表现可取，从理想位置出发，挑战此赛程甚合适，夺冠在

即。 梅子布丁 久旷归来，上阵此赛程甚理想，可力争到底。 哈夫拉 于此地同程作战甚合适，

且有骑师M也尼助阵，争胜不难。 撒玛利亚 战绩不俗，增程作战问题不大，可多加留意。

20-04-2025 星期日
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